
Boomsoort
Acer campestre
Acer platanoides
Acer pseudoplatanus
Acer pseudoplatanus 'Erectum'
Acer rubrum
Acer rubrum 'Franksred'
Acer saccharinum
Acer tataricum subsp. ginnala
Aesculus carnea
Aesculus carnea 'Briotii'
Alnus
Alnus cordata
Alnus glutinosa
Alnus glutinosa 'Imperialis'
Alnus incana
Alnus incana 'Laciniata'
Alnus x spaethii
Amelanchier arborea 'Robin Hill'
Amelanchier lamarckii
Castanea sativa
Celtis australis
Cornus alba
Cornus alba 'Kesselringii'
Cornus controversa
Cornus kousa
Cornus mas
Corylus colurna
Corylus colurna 'VDB Obelisk'
Crataegus laevigata
Crataegus monogyna
Crataegus pinnatifida
Crataegus x persimillis
Fagus sylvatica
Fagus sylvatica 'Atropunicea'
Fraxinus excelsior
Fraxinus ornus
Fraxinus ornus 'Meczek'
Fraxinus ornus 'Paus Johannes-Paulus II'
Heptacodium miconioides
Hippophae rhamnoides
Juglans regia
Juglans regia 'Buccaneer'
Malus
Malus 'Hopa'
Malus 'Mokum'
Malus 'Rudolph'
Malus baccata
Malus baccata 'Jackii'

2
1
9
1
39
15
46
1
8
4
32
25
410
32
269
3
3
4
10
11
134
4
13
7
1
9
4
37
24
240
68
2
1
1

273
68
5
16
2
1
68
5
36
112
150
72
92

Nieuw aangeplante waard- en
voedselbomen voor vogels periode 2010
tot 2017



BoomsoortMalus baccata
Malus baccata 'Jackii'
Malus baccata 'Street Parade'
Malus cultivars
Malus domestica
Malus domestica 'Brabantse Bellefleur'
Malus domestica 'Elstar'
Malus domestica 'Sterappel'
Malus domestica 'Vlaamse Schijveling'
Malus floribunda
Malus hybride
Malus toringo
Malus toringo var. sargentii
Morus alba
Morus nigra
Nyssa sylvatica
Pinus nigra
Pinus strobus
Pinus sylvestris
Prunus
Prunus 'Bigarreau Burlat'
Prunus avium
Prunus avium 'Bigarreau Napoleon'
Prunus avium 'Kordia'
Prunus avium 'Mierlose Zwarte'
Prunus avium 'Regina'
Prunus avium 'Varikse Zwarte'
Prunus cerasifera 'Nigra'
Prunus cerasus 'Morel'
Prunus domestica 'Altesse Simple'
Prunus domestica 'Mirabelle de Nancy'
Prunus domestica 'Reine claude van Schouwen'
Prunus domestica 'Reine Victoria'
Prunus fruticosa
Prunus glandulosa
Prunus hybride
Prunus padus
Prunus padus 'Watereri'
Pyracantha hybride
Pyrus communis
Pyrus communis 'Beech Hill'
Pyrus communis 'Beurré Chaboceau'
Pyrus communis 'Conference'
Pyrus communis 'Doyenne de Comice'
Pyrus communis 'Gieser Wildeman'
Pyrus communis 'Louisa Anna'
Pyrus communis 'Onward'
Pyrus hybride
Quercus palustris

51
1
1
1
4
8
2
2
8
1
29
8
19
7
21
1
1
6
8
2
90
12
11
5
3
9

200
2
52
3
2
8
8
3
6
1
3
12
21
5
27
3
6
17
144
38
1

Nieuw aangeplante waard- en
voedselbomen voor vogels periode 2010
tot 2017



BoomsoortPyrus hybride
Quercus palustris
Quercus palustris 'Silhouette'
Quercus petraea 'Eastcolumn'
Quercus robur
Quercus robur 'Fastigiata Koster'
Quercus robur 'Fastigiata'
Rhus typhina
Robinia
Robinia pseudoacacia
Robinia pseudoacacia 'Frisia'
Salix
Salix alba
Sorbus aria
Sorbus aria 'Lutescens'
Sorbus aria 'Magnifica'
Sorbus aucuparia
Sorbus aucuparia var. edulis
Sorbus intermedia
Sorbus intermedia 'Brouwers'
Sorbus latifolia
Sorbus x arnoldiana 'Schouten'
Sorbus x thuringiaca
Sorbus x thuringiaca 'Fastigiata'
Taxodium distichum
Tetradium daniellii
Tilia cordata
Tilia henryana
Totaal 5.761

2
166
1
15
22
2
13
6
1

163
11
25
75
2
33
604
1
1

240
1
1
35
66
907
3
1

121

Nieuw aangeplante waard- en
voedselbomen voor vogels periode 2010
tot 2017


